

Hull City Council

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

FEES AND CHARGES 2023/24. Effective from 1st April 2023

Cremation Fees

*Cremation of a person over 12 year old. For a Full service or Committal: Includes a cremated remains recyclable container, one photo shown on the chapel visual tribute screen and use of the small or large chapel for up to 1 hr, this includes entering and exiting the Crematorium.	£799.00
*Individual Cremation of a child 1 to 12 years old including chapel, tribute screen photo and slideshow, if required plus container.	£250.00
*For children aged 1-18 years old an application will be made on behalf of the family Children's Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon re payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from fam	eceipt of
Affordable Attended Cremation – Cremation provided by Hull City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from the Mortuary in advance of the service. A simple service of approx. 20 minutes including music (no deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary). The deceased will be on the catafalque upon arrival of family and mourners. Doctors' fees are an additional charge paid separately.	£900.00
Affordable Unattended Cremation – Cremation provided by Hull City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from the Mortuary in advance. No service/music - this is a delivery only with cremation at the designated time. (No deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary). Doctors fees are an additional charge paid separately	£800.00
Cremation without a chapel service (delivery only) incl. recyclable container.	£610.00
Attended delivery (includes 10 mins in the chapel, no service, no music / tribute choices)	£625.00
Contract funeral with HYMS	£625.00
Early morning, Delivery only cremation (8.00am, 8.15am, 8.30am & 8.45am services only – no family attendance). Includes recyclable container.	£500.00
Attended early morning delivery (incl. 10 mins in the chapel, no service/music/tributes)	£525.00

Shared Cremation in accordance with the Human Tissue Act 2004	£90.00
Medical referee, as per cremation regulations 2008 to meet with applicant	£60.00
Use of a Crematorium Chapel (1hr max) for a burial/cremation elsewhere	£215.00
Crematorium chapel fee for an additional hour	£150.00
Scattering, Monday to Friday following a cremation at the Chanterlands Crematorium. This is provided the applicants' permission has been obtained.	No fee
Scattering, Monday to Friday following cremation at a crematorium other than at Hull Crematorium, Chanterlands Avenue.	£75.00



Provision of cremation certificate where original has been lost/misplaced	£25.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Applicant - Hull boundary only	£30.00
Transfer of cremated remains into a non-Crematorium supplied container.	£5.00

Burial Fees (Traditional)

Exclusive rights of burial per year – (minimum of 10 years up to 100 years) – interment fee and permit fee are additional charges. Please note: for new graves a maximum of 2 coffins interments allowed.	£31.00
Exclusive rights of burial for 10 years	£310.00
Provide duplicate deed of burial at any time	£25.00
Transfer of deed ownership rights at any time	£88.00
Interment fee	£995.00
Interment Fee for children aged 1-18 years old. For these an application will be made on behalf of the family to the Children's Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon receipt of payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from families	£995.00
Use of the Crematorium Chapel large / small. Charge is per hour incl. entering / exiting followed by burial at Priory Woods, Western or Northern Cemeteries.	£125.00
Use of the Chapel at Eastern Cemetery, fee is per hour followed by burial / cremation	£125.00
Additional Excavation fee (when coffin is above the standard size i.e. 6'6"x26")	£150.00
Interment of cremated remains	£278.00
Exhumation of cremated remains	£108.00

Burial Fees (Woodland Burials at Priory Woods Cemetery only)

Exclusive rights of burial per year – (minimum of 10 years up to 100 years) – interment fee and permit fee are additional charges. Please note for new graves a maximum of 1 coffin interments allowed.	£31.00
Interment Fee	£1090.00
Interment of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only)	£278.00
Daffodil Area - Cremated remains graves for 4 sets of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only) for a minimum of 10 years.	£260.00
Daffodil Area - Cremated remains graves for 4 sets of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only) per year after 10 years.	£26.00